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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
1 Luke ROBERTS BIANCHI  28/40 7400 1906 575.8 1st Class

Class  2         Touring Cars
720 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 1500 1929 494.5 1st Class

14 Mrs Fabienne MUSCHAMP AUSTIN  7 AD 747 1928 498.5 2nd Class

16 Frazer SLOAN CROSSLEY  19.6 3705 1924 548.4 3rd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
34 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 1496 1924 437.8 1st Class                         

Malcolm Elder Trophy

31 Dr Jonathan ROSE ALLARD  2 SEATER SPORTS 3850 1938 458 2nd Class

35 Martin NEAL MG  TA 1292 1936 473.4 3rd Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
42 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 423.8 1st Class

62 Simon CORRY RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1495 1936 431.7 2nd Class

67 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER (COPY) 747 1930 433.2 2nd Class

59 Peter BATTY FORD  T 3300 1929 440.9 2nd Class

61 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 448.8 2nd Class

759 Christopher BATTY FORD  T 3300 1929 453.9 2nd Class

768 Ben SHEPPERD RILEY  9 MKIV 1087 1930 456.7 2nd Class

43 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 747 1929 479.5 3rd Class

68 Matthew BROWN RILEY  9 MKIV 1087 1930 481.7 3rd Class

54 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 1930/32 491.6 3rd Class

49 Matt JOHNSTON FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1991 1925/39 503.8 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
86 Guy LACHLAN SINGER  JUNIOR 847 1930 498.2 1st Class

80 Daniel STANTON-WRIGHT HUMBER  8/18 CHUMMY 985 1924 595 2nd Class

83 Thomas CLYNES AC  ROYAL 1491 1924 626.4 3rd Class

Marshals Draw

Hugh Girvan

Medicals Draw

Mark Elder

Doctors Draw

Nigel Cox
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EvClasClassNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
Best score in class 1 56 40 66 52 68 55 68 39 72 140

1 1 Luke ROBERTS BIANCHI  28/40 56 @ 40 @ 66 @ 52 @ 68 @ 56 128 39 @ 72 @ 140 @ 140 575.8 1st
1 2 Tim HARRISON DE DION BOUTON  TYPE DE 

COURSE
69 46 75 59 77 55 @ 68 @ 43 100 147 92 647.5 0

1 3 Miss Emily FRASER OVERLAND  38 SPEEDSTER 101 100 w 126 80 103 72 128 62 116 200 266 821.5 0

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 43 36 41 36 47 40 56 29 62 29

2 720 Harry HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 43 @ 36 @ 41 @ 36 @ 47 @ 40 @ 69 30 87 b 89 23 494.5 1st
2 14 Mrs Fabienne MUSCHAMP AUSTIN  7 AD 55 44 63 44 60 47 64 34 69 29 g@ 10 498.5 2nd

2 16 Frazer SLOAN CROSSLEY  19.6 71 41 96 71 70 51 83 69 111 89 203 548.4 3rd
2 21  Tim KNELLER RILEY  9 PLUS SERIES 103 m 45 64 52 65 46 63 38 85 89 94 556 0
2 22 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 56 40 64 44 59 47 75 33 63 89 11 558.6 0
2 715 James HARROLD FORD  MODEL A 103 w 38 66 39 48 49 b 57 @ 29 @ 71 b 89 26 561.9 0
2 15 Stephen HARROLD FORD  MODEL A 59 39 101 m 55 b 57 100 w 60 31 62 @ 89 29 623.6 0
2 24 Mrs Gilly HOWARD-

ORCHARD

AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 60 96 w 101 w 96 w 62 45 69 37 87 89 15 726 0

2 18 Peter SCOTT TALBOT  10/23 103 w 96 w 101 g 96 g 90 58 117 61 122 89 g 158 773.9 0
2 20 Paul HOSKINS MORRIS  COWLEY 103 m 96 m 101 m 96 m 107 m 100 m 117 m 89 m 122 m 89 m 1019 0

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 39 29 43 32 42 33 49 29 51 99

3 34 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA 39 @ 29 49 32 @ 42 @ 33 @ 49 @ 29 @ 51 @ 106 21 437.8 1st
3 31 Dr Jonathan ROSE ALLARD  2 SEATER SPORTS 47 x 29 @ 43 @ 34 44 35 51 41 b 58 99 @ 22 458 2nd
3 35 Martin NEAL MG  TA 40 34 44 33 43 35 59 31 62 103 10 473.4 3rd
3 33 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 44 40 61 42 b 44 36 66 g 33 53 116 b 37 498 0
3 36 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 44 33 55 35 48 39 61 33 60 107 10 505.7 0
3 47 David LEIGH FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 60 35 49 92 w 52 37 50 31 56 103 54 510 0
3 30 Robert RHODES AUSTIN  7 EA SPORTS REPLICA 45 37 103 w 39 51 42 66 34 75 118 12 596.7 0
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3 37 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 59 44 71 b 47 g 51 42 63 53 b 64 137 28 602.3 0
3 38 Andrew MORLAND MG  L1 4 SEATER 58 40 65 92 w 61 45 57 37 65 127 29 616.9 0
3 72 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO  RL TARGA 99 w 89 w 103 w 46 53 93 w 109 w 39 111 w 159 w 63 838.4 0

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 35 27 38 28 39 29 42 25 50 93

4 42 Edward WILLIAMS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 38 27 @ 50 35 41 33 42 @ 25 @ 56 99 22 423.8 1st
4 62 Simon CORRY RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 45 b 28 38 @ 28 @ 39 @ 31 54 29 52 100 11 431.7 2nd
4 67 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER (COPY) 35 @ 30 44 29 40 32 50 26 50 @ 98 x 0 433.2 2nd
4 59 Peter BATTY FORD  T 44 36 49 34 50 39 52 30 66 105 63 440.9 2nd
4 61 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 39 29 45 33 43 35 51 27 52 97 0 448.8 2nd
4 759 Christopher BATTY FORD  T 46 39 44 36 52 39 57 31 69 107 65 453.9 2nd
4 768 Ben SHEPPERD RILEY  9 MKIV 42 32 42 46 g 45 35 52 29 54 104 24 456.7 2nd
4 43 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 57 gx 28 38 39 g 41 34 51 38 b 52 101 0 479.5 3rd
4 68 Matthew BROWN RILEY  9 MKIV 46 35 45 38 50 38 55 30 57 101 12 481.7 3rd
4 54 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 49 x 30 41 43 x 42 34 53 54 54 93 @ 0 491.6 3rd
4 49 Matt JOHNSTON FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 64 b 29 52 46 47 29 @ 49 26 59 129 b 26 503.8 3rd
4 70 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 41 33 51 38 47 36 78 g 39 b 63 b 108 27 506.5 0
4 55 Gary CLARE AUSTIN  SEVEN SPECIAL 44 31 50 37 56 x 40 58 27 54 115 x 0 511.4 0
4 56 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 42 29 48 88 w 44 32 47 32 53 104 0 518 0
4 69 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 42 34 98 w 32 45 37 54 28 54 109 0 533.2 0
4 63 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS 40 32 76 31 46 35 102 w 27 54 98 0 539.9 0
4 48 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  

SPORTS
59 37 63 41 53 40 52 36 77 115 14 559 0

4 51 Roger TUSHINGHAM MG  N TYPE SPECIAL 43 32 51 44 b 99 w 36 76 31 62 106 15 565.6 0
4 53  James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 95 w 33 70 40 51 41 59 31 56 108 15 569.1 0
4 57 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS  MINOR 47 36 60 41 78 45 52 32 68 122 g 0 580.3 0
4 52 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 50 g 30 47 55 54 b 89 w 102 w 29 53 99 15 594.5 0
4 41 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 67 x 42 68 50 59 64 g 72 46 g 83 153 w 105 597.8 0
4 65 Sean BRAMHALL TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 52 b 35 54 43 99 w 60 b 57 47 b 67 b 116 31 598 0
4 58 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 49 35 51 43 51 41 102 g 36 89 128 16 609.4 0
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4 71 Daniel HUNTER MG  F1 51 b 35 98 w 32 50 89 w 62 31 63 101 0 611.4 0
4 760 Benjamin CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 57 36 77 46 54 42 57 38 64 143 0 613.2 0

4 45 Simon BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 57 46 98 w 43 61 b 52 55 38 60 121 16 614.4 0
4 40 Miss Sarah OWEN FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 56 36 48 88 w 52 44 55 33 110 w 112 16 618.4 0
4 50 Roger TOLSON LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 64 g 87 w 66 46 52 43 76 33 64 125 b 33 622.7 0
4 753 Malcolm STEWART RILEY  9 SPECIAL 65 36 98 w 44 99 w 45 60 33 64 138 b 17 664.9 0
4 60 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN  SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 59 39 80 42 58 89 w 59 39 76 140 g 0 680.8 0

4 32 Andy CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 95 w 40 98 83 64 54 74 b 32 110 w 125 19 756.1 0

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 39 40 44 39 52 46 35 34 71 120

5 86 Guy LACHLAN SINGER  JUNIOR 46 43 44 @ 39 @ 52 @ 46 @ 71 34 @ 71 @ 120 @ 68 498.2 1st
5 80 Daniel STANTON-WRIGHT HUMBER  8/18 CHUMMY 67 b 40 @ 85 b 55 61 49 63 38 71 @ 151 g 85 595 2nd

5 83 Thomas CLYNES AC  ROYAL 66 46 68 53 70 59 88 40 91 158 111 626.4 3rd
5 10 Miss Camilla FRASER AUSTIN  7 FABRIC SALOON 39 @ 51 104 w 51 80 gx 67 g 77 94 w 131 w 138 121 711.9 0
5 81 Mrs Lucy HALL AC  SOCIABLE 99 w 54 84 58 79 61 95 g 46 131 180 x 111 776.2 0
5 84 Guy WOODLIFFE-THOMAS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 99 w 50 g 104 w 42 61 62 35 @ 82 131 180 m 38 808.3 0

5 85 Kevin LEE SWIFT  10 TOURER 59 43 104 w 55 72 64 g 70 94 m 131 m 180 m 39 832.8 0
5 82 George STANTON LA FITTE  TYPE D 99 w 100 w 104 w 99 112 w 70 95 w 49 126 180 w 176 858.8 0
5 23 David MARSH SINGER  JUNIOR 99 m 48 64 b 99 g 112 m 106 m 95 m 94 m 131 m 180 m 123 905.5 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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